

INDIA NON JUDICIAL **Government of Bihar**

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

: IN-BR-2402300040

Certificate Issue Date

: 10-Dec-2024 01:19 PM

GRN No.

BHR20241200305891E

Unique Doc Reference

: EST-BR-3900-2400064850

Party Name

GAJMATTIA INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Purchased by

GAJMATTIA INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Purpose

: NA Article no (NA)

Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.)

: 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Reg. Fee (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

LLR & P Fee (Rs.)

Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only) : 0 (Zero Only)

Discore SC (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

Total Amount (Rs.)

: 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Supplementary Agreement

MMGSY- WB (मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना विश्व बैंक स

Supplementary Agreement No.

Main Agreement No.

Name of Firm of Contractor

Main Agreement Value Supplementary Agreement Value

Total Agreement Value

Date of Agreement

.2.2.. MBD / 2024-25

56 MBD / 2021-22 (Date - 24.12.21)

Gaimattia Infrastructure Private Limited

1052.31862 Lakh

37,50562 Lakh (Revised GST Claim)

1089.82424 Lakh 03.03.2025

As Per Main Agreement Date of Completion

This Agreement made on ..0.3.2025, between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Barsoi, Katihar of the one part, and Gajmattia Infrastructure Private Limited, At- Kaptanpara Khushkibagh, P.S.- Sadar, Anchal- Purnea East, Dist- Purnia Pin- 854305

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction & Maintenance of Road with Bridge MMGSY-WB-20-BARSOI-05, Part-A, Dhangama to Sahjana via Akshaypur. Part-B, Dhanjama to Sahiana 1st bridge at ch-1.050 km with approach length 100m. Part-C, Dhanjama to Sahiana 1st bridge at ch-1.300km with approach length 100m). (Block- Kadwa) and the thereafter under take routine maintenance for five years and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects and routine maintenance therein, at a cost of Rs.- 1089.82424 (Ten Crore Eighty Nine Lakh Eighty Two Thousands Four Hundred Twenty Four Rupees) Only. The Supplementary Agreement Amount to Rs. 37,50,562.00 (Thirty Seven Lakh Fifty Thousands Five Hundred Sixty Two Rupees) Only.



Gajmattia Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. CSI MASI 114/

IN 2402308927

Statutory Alert: 1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using eniband Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website/Mobile App rend

2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.



ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, बारसोई (कटिहार) MMGSY-WB (मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना विश्व बैंक सम्पोषित)

1	Name of Contractor and Address		Gajmattia Infrastructure Private Limited At- Kaptanpara Khushkibagh, P.S Sadar, Anchal- Purnea East, Dist- Purnia Pin- 854305			
2	Registration No./ Department		1220280 / Class-1	08-Nov-2022 to 07-Nov-2027		
3	PAN		AAECG8070B			
4	GST	:-	10AAECG8070B1Z7			

Previo	ous Amount Details :-		Agr	eement Amou	nt
MMGSY-WB-20-BARSOI-05 (Block-Kadwa)		Length (K.M./M)	Const. Cost (In Lakh)	Main. Cost (In Lakh)	Total Cost (In Lakh)
(i)	Part-A. Dhangama to Sahjana via Akshaypur.	3.150 KM	424.64244	24.45233	449.09477
(ii)	Part-B. Dhanjama to Sahjana 1st bridge at ch-1.050km with approach length 100m.	40.62 M	262.58219	1.29574	263.87793
(iii)	Part-C. Dhanjama to Sahjana 1st bridge at ch-1.300km with approach length 100m).	60.61 M	337.42126	1.92466	339.34592
(111)	Ch-1.300km with approach tong	1024.64589	27.67273	1052.31862	

Letter No.- BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-39/2018-Part-1 - 3322 Dt.- 05.12.2023 S.E. R.W.D.W. CIRCLE Lt. No. - 1772 Anu Dt- 30.12.2024

Revised Amount Details :-

Revised Amount Details :-	Agreement Amount			
MMGSY-WB-20-BARSOI-05 (Block-Kadwa)	Length (K.M.)	Const. Cost (In Lakh)	Main. Cost	Total Cost (In Lakh)
Part-A, Dhangama to Sahjana via	3.150 KM	444.55398	25.69381	470.24779
Akshaypur. Part-B, Dhanjama to Sahjana 1st bridge at ch-1.050km with approach length 100m.	t 40.62 M	269.66171	1.36410	271.02581
Deet C. Dhaniama to Sahjana 1st bridge a	t 60.61 M	346.52421	2.02643	348.55064
CII-I.JOOIAI.	ch-1.300km with approach length room. Total (B):-		29.08434	1089.82424
Supplementary Agreement Value		1.41161	37.50562	

Gajmattia Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. Ja 64 391214 DIRECTOR

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department 2 North S. Asion Barsol



ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, बारसोई (क्टिहार) MMGSY-WB (मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना विश्व बैंक सम्पोषित)

3 An Add Ar Te Revised (a (b (control of the control of the contro	į.	(In Lakh)	(In Lai	KII)				(In Lakh)	
3 An Ad Ar Te Revised (a (b)	Const. Cost. 1 st Year (In Lakh)		2 nd Year (In Lakh)		3 rd Year (In Lakh)	4 th Year (In Lakh)	5 th Year (In Lakh)	Total Agreement Amount (In Lakh)	
3 An Ad Ar Te Revised (a (b)	Total				470.24779	Lakh			
3 An Ad Ar Te Revised 5 As (a	(c) Maintenance Amount		:-		25.69381	Lakh (GST 18 % / L-Cess 1 % Included)			
3 An Ad Ar Te Revised 5 As (a	(a) Agreement Amount for Const. (b) Agreement Amount for Const.		-		395.32848	Lakh (GST 18% / L-Cess 1% Included)			
3 An Ad Ar Te Revises 5 As			:-		49.22550				
3 An Ad 4 Ar Te	Agreement Details Below :-								
3 An Ad A Ar	d Amoun	nt Details :-							
An	nount & I chnical S		-	-					
2 Le	nount & I Iministrat		;-	435.709 Lakh / Lt 2144 Dt-24/09/2020					
	nth (K.M.	I.)	-	3.150 K.M.					
l Na	me of Wo	ork		Part	-A, Dhang	ama to Sahjan	a via Akshayı	our.	

Gajmattia Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

Solvey 21 31 of
DIRECTOR

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Department